Etape 1 : Val de Creuse Nord
(50,2 km - 750 m D+)

Prénom Nom Temps Moyenne
Mickaél Bondis 03:42:54 13,51 km/h
Alain Renaux 03:51:49 12,99 km/h
René Strosny 04:00:33 12,52 km/h
Maurice Thépaut 04:05:06 12,29 km/h
Anne-Gaélle Cherdel 04:27:54 11,24 km/h
Pierre-Yves Le Gall 04:31:08 11,11 km/h
Gilles Alberty 04:31:39 11,09 km/h
Philippe Favreau 04:35:04 10,95 km/h
Didier Loyen 04:48:55 10,43 km/h
Patrick Poivet 04:52:09 10,31 km/h
Hervé Rozec 04:57:12 10,13 km/h
Gwen Quéant 04:57:35 10,12 km/h
Philippe Mora 05:01:38 9,99 km/h
Carmen Hildebrand (GER)  05:02:57 9,94 km/h
Isabelle Nédelec 05:08:03 9,78 km/h
Didier Rageau 05:09:06 9,74 km/h
Fabrice Viaud 05:27:53 9,19 km/h
Patrick Kerzerho 05:49:38 8,61 km/h
Christian Fouillet 05:52:04 8,56 km/h
Pierre Puget 05:54:33 8,50 km/h
Marie-Jeanne Simons 05:54:44 8,49 km/h
Maurice Chenais 05:54:44 8,49 km/h
Jean-Michel Martin 05:54:44 8,49 km/h
Bernard Deborde 06:12:26 8,09 km/h
Christophe Versabeau 06:17:03 7,99 km/h
Pascale Pasquier 06:25:27 7,81 km/h
Eric Vandeportal 06:25:27 7,81 km/h
Angela Strosny (GER) 06:33:06 7,66 km/h
Philippe Nogueira 06:33:06 7,66 km/h
Chantal Tougne (SUI) 06:45:01 7,44 kKm/h
MiMi Chevillon 06:45:01 7,44 km/h
Said Kahla (ALG) 06:53:03 7,29 km/h
Sophie Dupuis 06:56:12 7,24 km/h
Florence Barbier 07:43:58 6,49 km/h
Marie-Cécile Bourgeois 07:43:58 6,49 km/h
Christiane Claisse 07:44:18 6,49 km/h
Didier Ensch 07:44:18 6,49 km/h
Dédé Caroff 08:16:25 6,07 km/h
Jean-Michel Frémery 08:16:25 6,07 km/h
Gérard Denis 09:10:52 5,47 km/h
Patricia Vandeportal DNS

30 aodt 2020



Prénom Nom

Mickaél Bondis

Alain Renaux
Anne-Gaélle Cherdel
René Strosny

Gilles Alberty
Pierre-Yves Le Gall
Maurice Thépaut
Philippe Favreau
Patrick Poivet

Didier Loyen

Hervé Rozec

Philippe Mora

Gwen Quéant
Fabrice Viaud
Isabelle Nédelec
Didier Rageau
Marie-Jeanne Simons
Christian Fouillet
Patrick Kerzerho
Jean-Michel Martin
Maurice Chenais
Bernard Deborde
Christophe Versabeau
Pierre Puget

Pascale Pasquier
Eric Vandeportal
Angela Strosny (GER)
MiMi Chevillon
Chantal Tougne (SUI)
Philippe Nogueira
Said Kahla (ALG)
Sophie Dupuis
Florence Barbier
Didier Ensch
Marie-Cécile Bourgeois
Christiane Claisse
Jean-Michel Frémery
Dédé Caroff

Carmen Hildebrand
Gérard Denis

Patricia Vanderportal

Etape 2 : Val de Creuse Sud

(45,2 km - 625 m D+)

Temps Moyenne
03:30:28 12,89 km/h
03:38:26 12,42 km/h
03:43:14 12,15 km/h
03:46:04 12,00 km/h
04:02:14 11,20 km/h
04:06:02 11,02 km/h
04:07:09 10,97 km/h
04:19:01 10,47 km/h
04:19:01 10,47 km/h
04:19:01 10,47 km/h
04:19:01 10,47 km/h
04:30:25 10,03 km/h
04:36:31 9,81 km/h
04:41:32 9,63 km/h
04:46:52 9,45 km/h
05:16:33 8,57 km/h
05:25:20 8,34 km/h
05:30:11 8,21 km/h
05:30:46 8,20 km/h
05:31:10 8,19 km/h
05:34:06 8,12 km/h
05:34:06 8,12 km/h
05:47:00 7,82 km/h
05:54:34 7,65 km/h
05:59:35 7,54 km/h
06:00:55 7,51 km/h
06:08:48 7,35 km/h
06:09:19 7,34 km/h
06:09:19 7,34 km/h
06:15:20 7,23 km/h
06:19:58 7,14 km/h
06:24:26 7,05 km/h
06:37:29 6,82 km/h
06:48:27 6,64 km/h
07:08:29 6,33 km/h
07:08:29 6,33 km/h
07:29:24 6,03 km/h
07:52:46 5,74 km/h

DNF (R1)
DNS2
DNS

31 aodt 2020



Prénom Nom

Mickaél Bondis

Alain Renaux
Anne-Gaélle Cherdel
René Strosny
Pierre-Yves Le Gall
Maurice Thépaut
Gilles Alberty

Didier Loyen

Philippe Favreau
Patrick Poivet

Hervé Rozec

Gwen Quéant
Isabelle Nédelec
Philippe Mora

Fabrice Viaud

Pierre Puget
Christian Fouillet
Marie-Jeanne Simons
Patrick Kerzerho
Maurice Chenais
Pascale Pasquier
Jean-Michel Martin
Bernard Deborde
Christophe Versabeau
Eric Vandeportal
Angela Strosny (GER)
MiMi Chevillon
Chantal Tougne (SUI)
Sophie Dupuis
Philippe Nogueira
Florence Barbier
Said Kahla (ALG)
Didier Ensch
Marie-Cécile Bourgeois
Christiane Claisse
Dédé Caroff

Didier Rageau
Jean-Michel Frémery

Etape 3 : La Gauloise Verte

(52,1 km - 490 m D+)

Temps Moyenne
04:07:20 12,64 km/h
04:10:45 12,47 km/h
04:13:50 12,32 km/h
04:14:58 12,26 km/h
04:37:43 11,26 km/h
04:43:48 11,01 km/h
04:44:41 10,98 km/h
04:54:40 10,61 km/h
05:00:38 10,40 km/h
05:00:38 10,40 km/h
05:08:39 10,13 km/h
05:10:15 10,08 km/h
05:15:20 9,91 km/h
05:16:30 9,88 km/h
05:16:54 9,86 km/h
05:44:59 9,06 km/h
06:13:50 8,36 km/h
06:23:41 8,15 km/h
06:23:41 8,15 km/h
06:23:41 8,15 km/h
06:52:20 7,58 km/h
06:52:20 7,58 km/h
06:52:20 7,58 km/h
06:52:20 7,58 km/h
07:00:56 7,43 km/h
07:05:55 7,34 km/h
07:05:57 7,34 km/h
07:05:57 7,34 km/h
07:17:48 7,14 km/h
07:23:36 7,05 km/h
07:47:23 6,69 km/h
07:47:23 6,69 km/h
07:55:15 6,58 km/h
08:16:09 6,30 km/h
08:16:09 6,30 km/h

DNF (R3)
DNF(R3)
DNS

1 septembre 2020



Etape 4 : La Limousine
(65 km - 840 m D+)

Prénom Nom Temps Moyenne
Mickaél Bondis 05:30:13 11,81 km/h
Alain Renaux 05:36:12 11,60 km/h
Anne-Gaélle Cherdel 05:39:34 11,49 km/h
René Strosny 05:41:24 11,42 km/h
Pierre-Yves Le Gall 05:49:07 11,17 km/h
Patrick Poivet 06:19:18 10,28 km/h
Didier Loyen 06:23:06 10,18 km/h
Gilles Alberty 06:29:16 10,02 km/h
Gwen Quéant 06:32:03 9,95 km/h
Maurice Thépaut 06:36:46 9,83 km/h
Philippe Mora 06:52:05 9,46 km/h
Isabelle Nédelec 06:47:57 9,56 km/h
Philippe Favreau 06:47:57 9,56 km/h
Fabrice Viaud 07:04:17 9,19 km/h
Pierre Puget 07:49:51 8,30 km/h
Christian Fouillet 07:58:04 8,16 km/h
Hervé Rozec 08:03:59 8,06 km/h
Patrick Kerzerho 08:07:23 8,00 km/h
Marie-Jeanne Simons 08:23:58 7,74 km/h
Bernard Deborde 08:49:00 7,37 km/h
Eric Vandeportal 08:49:00 7,37 km/h
Jean-Michel Martin 08:54:05 7,30 km/h
Pascale Pasquier 08:55:46 7,28 km/h
Christophe Versabeau 08:55:46 7,28 km/h
MiMi Chevillon 09:11:40 7,07 km/h
Sophie Dupuis 09:26:38 6,88 km/h
Philippe Nogueira 09:33:18 6,80 km/h
Maurice Chenais 09:40:49 6,71 km/h
Angela Strosny (GER) 09:55:17 6,55 km/h
Florence Barbier 09:57:38 6,53 km/h
Didier Ensch 09:57:38 6,53 km/h
Said Kahla (ALG) 10:33:09 6,16 km/h
Marie-Cécile Bourgeois 10:40:39 6,09 km/h
Christiane Claisse 10:40:39 6,09 km/h
Chantal Tougne DNF (R1)

2 septembre 2020



Prénom Nom
Mickaél Bondis

Pierre-Yves Le Gall
René Strosny
Anne-Gaélle Cherdel
Alain Renaux
Maurice Thépaut
Patrick Poivet

Gwen Quéant

Didier Loyen
Philippe Favreau
Fabrice Viaud
Isabelle Nédelec
Hervé Rozec
Philippe Mora

Pierre Puget
Christian Fouillet
Marie-Jeanne Simons
Patrick Kerzerho
Gilles Alberty
Pascale Pasquier

Christophe Versabeau
Jean-Michel Martin

MiMi Chevillon
Bernard Deborde
Eric Vandeportal

Said Kahla (ALG)
Florence Barbier

Philippe Nogueira
Angela Strosny (GER)
Maurice Chenais
Didier Ensch

Sophie Dupuis
Marie-Cécile Bourgeois
Christiane Claisse

Temps
04:32:58

04:41:33
04:51:57
05:03:18
05:08:34
05:19:24
05:22:22
05:24:03
05:28:30
05:40:29
05:44:08
05:52:09
05:57:30
06:03:51
05:28:55
06:41:13
07:16:42
07:16:42
07:22:51
07:24:43

07:24:43
07:33:32

07:43:34
07:43:34
07:43:34

08:21:03
08:26:54

08:31:16
08:38:05
08:40:03
08:40:03

09:12:38
09:12:38

09:12:38

Etape 5 : La Berrichonne
(55,4 km - 650 m D+)

Moyenne
11,98 km/h

11,61 km/h
11,20 km/h
10,78 km/h
10,60 km/h
10,24 km/h
10,14 km/h
10,09 km/h
9,95 km/h
9,60 km/h
9,50 km/h
9,29 km/h
9,15 km/h
9,94 km/h
8,15 km/h
7,49 km/h
7,49 km/h
7,35 km/h
8,35 km/h
7,35 km/h

7,21 km/h
7,21 km/h

7,05 km/h
7,05 km/h
7,05 km/h

6,53 km/h
6,45 km/h

6,40 km/h
6,31 km/h
6,31 km/h
6,29 km/h

5,92 km/h
5,92 km/h

5,92 km/h

3 septembre 2020



Etape 6 : Le Tour du Lac
(29,1 km - 450 m D+)

Prénom Nom Temps  Moyenne
Mickaél Bondis 02:24:29 12,08
René Strosny 02:42:59 10,71
Philippe Favreau 02:47:20 10,43
Pierre-Yves Le Gall 02:50:19 10,25
Hervé Rozec 02:53:11 10,08
Patrick Poivet 02:57:45 9,82
Gwen Quéant 02:58:20 9,79
Anne-Gaélle Cherdel 03:02:11 9,58
Didier Loyen 03:04:14 9,48
Gilles Alberty 03:11:18 9,13
Maurice Thépaut 03:15:14 8,94
Alain Renaux 03:17:07 8,86
Philippe Mora 03:17:07 8,86
Fabrice Viaud 03:30:08 8,31
Isabelle Nédelec 03:48:01 7,66
Pierre Puget 03:55:46 7,41
Christian Fouillet 03:58:44 7,31
Jean-Michel Martin 04:12:28 6,92
Marie-Jeanne Simons 04:17:01 6,79
Pascale Pasquier 04:17:01 6,79
Patrick Kerzerho 04:17:01 6,79
Bernard Deborde 04:17:01 6,79
MiMi Chevillon 04:36:39 6,31
Angela Strosny (GER) 04:44:04 6,15
Eric Vandeportal 04:44:49 6,13
Didier Ensch 04:55:30 5,91
Florence Barbier 05:11:40 5,60
Maurice Chenais 05:11:40 5,60
Philippe Nogueira 05:11:40 5,60
Christophe Versabeau 05:11:40 5,60
Sophie Dupuis 05:25:28 5,36
Said Kahla (ALG) 05:25:28 5,36
Marie-Cécile Bourgeois 06:00:29 4,84
Christiane Claisse 06:00:29 4,84

4 septembre 2020



Temps cumulés des 6 étapes

Prénom Nom
Mickaél Bondis
René Strosny

Alain Renaux
Anne-Gaélle Cherdel
Pierre-Yves Le Gall
Maurice Thépaut
Patrick Poivet

Didier Loyen

Philippe Favreau
Gwen Quéant

Gilles Alberty
Philippe Mora

Hervé Rozec
Isabelle Nédelec
Fabrice Viaud

Pierre Puget
Christian Fouillet
Patrick Kerzerho
Marie-Jeanne Simons
Jean-Michel Martin
Bernard Deborde
Pascale Pasquier
Christophe Versabeau
Eric Vanderportal
Maurice Chenais
MiMi Chevillon
Angela Strosny (GER)
Philippe Nogueira
Sophie Dupuis

Said Kahla (ALG)
Florence Barbier
Didier Ensch
Marie-Cécile Bourgeois
Christiane Claisse
Chantal Tougne
Dédé Caroff

Didier Rageau
Jean-Michel Frémery
Carmen Hildebrand
Gérard Denis
Patricia Vanderportal

Total Moyenne
23:48:22,00 12,48
25:17:55,00 11,74
25:42:53,00 11,55
26:10:01,00 11,35
26:35:52,00 11,17
28:07:27,00 10,56
28:51:13,00 10,29
28:58:26,00 10,25
29:10:29,00 10,18
29:38:47,00 10,02
30:21:59,00 9,78
31:01:36,00 9,57
31:19:32,00 9,48
31:38:22,00 9,39
31:44:52,00 9,35
34:48:38,00 8,53
36:14:06,00 8,20
37:25:11,00 7,94
37:41:26,00 7,88
38:58:19,00 7,62
39:28:27,00 7,52
39:54:52,00 7,44
40:28:32,00 7,34
40:44:41,00 7,29
41:25:03,00 717
41:32:10,00 7,15
43:05:15,00 6,89
43:28:16,00 6,83
44:43:10,00 6,64
45:20:04,00 6,55
45:45:02,00 6,49
46:01:11,00 6,45
49:02:22,00 6,06
49:02:42,00 6,06

DNF4
DNF3
DNF3
DNS3
DNF2
DNS2
DNS

04 septembre 2020



	Et1

